
IMAM HUSAIN ISLAMIC CENTRE UPCOMING EVENTS 

(1446/2024-2025) 

IMAM HUSAIN ISLAMIC CENTRE | 6 LANG ROAD EARLWOOD NSW 2206 AUSTRALIA | +61-2-95581114 | WWW.IHIC.ORG.AU 

 

Islamic Date 

(Day) 

Actual Date Program Date Event Time 

10th Rajab Saturday 11 January 

Tuesday 14 January 

Saturday 11th January  Brith of 9th Imam, Imam Muhammad at Taqi Al Jawad (AS) 

Birth of 1st Imam, Imam Ali (AS) 

12:45PM 

15th Rajab Thursday 16th January Friday 17th January Wafat of Hazrat Zainab (SA) 8:29PM 

25th Rajab 

26th Rajab 

Sunday 26th January 

Monday 27th January 

Friday 24th January Martyrdom of 7th Imam, Imam Musa Al Kadhem (AS) 

Martyrdom of Hazrat Abu Talib (AS) 

8:25PM 

27th Rajab Thursday 28th January Sunday 2 February Eid ul Mabáth – Day of the Be’sat of Prophet Mohammad (SAWW) 12:45PM 

3rd Sha’baan 

4th Sha’baan 

5th Sha’baan 

Monday 3rd February 

Tuesday 4th February 

Wednesday 5th February 

 

Friday 7th February 

Birth of 3rd Imam, Imam Husain (AS) 

Birth of Hazrat Abbas (AS) 

Birth of 4rd Imam, Imam Sajjad (Zain ul Abedin) (AS) 

 

8:15PM 

15th Sha’baan Saturday 15th February  Friday 14th February Aa’mal of night of 15th Sha’baan for Birth of Imam Mahdi (AS) 8:08PM 

15th Sha’baan Saturday 15th February 

 

Saturday 15th February Program for the Birth of 12th Imam, Imam Mahdi (AS) 

(Fasting Recommended) 

12:45PM 

1st (day) 

Ramadhan 

Sunday 2nd March  

(subject to moon sighting) 

Sunday 2nd March Ramadhan timetable will be forwarded closer to the date  

  Tuesday 1st April Eid-ul-Fitr – Salat – (To Be Advised) 

(subject to moon sighting) 

 

 

http://www.ihic.org.au/

